
 

Fall 2025 Practicum Registration Information for  

Shady Grove MSW Students 
 

Below are the course numbers and registration information for  
Practicum and Practicum Seminar – Shady Grove MSW. 

 

SHADY GROVE MSW PRACTICUM REGISTRATION 

 Course ID Course Title Section 
ID CRN Credits 

1st Year 
Foundation 

MSW 
SOWK 635 

 
Foundation Practicum I 
 
CO-REQUISITES: SOWK 630 & SOWK 631* (SOWK 
631 can be excluded if already taken in the summer) 
 

 
 

GF1 

 
 

92267 

 
 

2.5 

1st Year 
Foundation 

MSW 
SOWK 637 

 
Foundation Practicum Seminar I  
 
CO-REQUISITES: SOWK 635 
 
Section 100 - Tuesday, 9:30 – 11:00 a.m. 
Section 200 – Wednesday, 9:30 – 11:00 a.m. 
Section 300 – Thursday, 6:00 – 7:30 p.m. 
Section 400 – Saturday, 9:00 – 10:30 a.m. 
 

 
 
 

Select 1 
 

100 
200 
300 
400 

 
 
 
 
 

91684 
91687 
91688 
91689 

 

 
 
 
 
 

0.50 

Advanced 
Shady Grove 

MSW 
SWCL 794 

 
Advanced Clinical Practicum II 
 
 

 
GF1 

 
92414 

 
6 

Advanced 
Shady Grove 

MSW 
SWCL 794 

 
Extended Advanced Clinical Practicum II 
 

*Requires OPE approval 
 

 
GFX 

 
92451 

 
6 

 
 

• The Foundation Practicum & Foundation Practicum Seminar must be taken together for a total of 3 credits.  

You must register for the Corequisites for practicum and seminar. 

• Select one Foundation Practicum Seminar – 90-minute virtual meeting each month from August through April.  

• There is no practicum seminar for advanced students. 

• Enrollment in Section IDs GF1 and GFX are only for students in the Shady Grove MSW program. 

• SOWK 631 can be excluded in Fall registration if already taken in the summer. 

• Extended Practicum registration requires Office of Practicum Education approval. 


