

Fall 2025 Practicum Registration Information for

Shady Grove MSW Students

Below are the course numbers and registration information for Practicum and Practicum Seminar – Shady Grove MSW.

SHADY GROVE MSW PRACTICUM REGISTRATION					
	Course ID	Course Title	Section ID	CRN	Credits
1 st Year Foundation MSW	SOWK 635	Foundation Practicum I CO-REQUISITES: SOWK 630 & SOWK 631* (SOWK 631 can be excluded if already taken in the summer)	GF1	92267	2.5
1 st Year Foundation MSW	SOWK 637	Foundation Practicum Seminar I CO-REQUISITES: SOWK 635 Section 100 - Tuesday, 9:30 – 11:00 a.m. Section 200 – Wednesday, 9:30 – 11:00 a.m. Section 300 – Thursday, 6:00 – 7:30 p.m. Section 400 – Saturday, 9:00 – 10:30 a.m.	<i>Select 1</i> 100 200 300 400	91684 91687 91688 91689	0.50
Advanced Shady Grove MSW	SWCL 794	Advanced Clinical Practicum II	GF1	92414	6
Advanced Shady Grove MSW	SWCL 794	Extended Advanced Clinical Practicum II *Requires OPE approval	GFX	92451	6

- The Foundation Practicum & Foundation Practicum Seminar must be taken together for a total of 3 credits. You must register for the Corequisites for practicum and seminar.
- Select one Foundation Practicum Seminar 90-minute virtual meeting each month from August through April.
- There is no practicum seminar for advanced students.
- Enrollment in Section IDs GF1 and GFX are only for students in the Shady Grove MSW program.
- SOWK 631 can be excluded in Fall registration if already taken in the summer.
- Extended Practicum registration requires Office of Practicum Education approval.